
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012439-2025 

Tender

DSEAR Remedial Works

Wythenshawe Community Housing Group (WCHG)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012439

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fbc5 

Published 2 April 2025, 10:40am

Scope 

Reference

680

Description

Upgrade works via DSEAR recommendations, to access tender documents please access via
The Chest : https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=cfb8efdf-490e-
f011-8136-005056b64545

Total value (estimated)

£187,344 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012439-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012439-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=cfb8efdf-490e-f011-8136-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=cfb8efdf-490e-f011-8136-005056b64545


Page 2 to 4

£224,812.80 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 1 September 2025

4 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45231221 - Gas supply mains construction work

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 April 2025, 12:00pm

Deadline for requests to participate

22 April 2025, 12:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=cfb8efdf-490e-
f011-8136-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Award criteria is contained within RFQ document

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=cfb8efdf-490e-f011-8136-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=cfb8efdf-490e-f011-8136-005056b64545


Page 4 to 4

Associated tender documents

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Contracting authority 

Wythenshawe Community Housing Group (WCHG)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHPP-3148-QWPQ

8 Poundswick Ln, Wythenshawe

Manchester

M22 9TA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Liam Gilmore

Telephone: +44 3001110000

Email: liam.gilmore@wchg.org.uk

Website: https://www.wchg.org.uk/

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
mailto:liam.gilmore@wchg.org.uk
https://www.wchg.org.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

	Contracting authority
	Wythenshawe Community Housing Group (WCHG)


		2025-07-15T10:40:25+0100
	TCPDF




